### 504310319 04/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4357001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. DEVIN MACKENZIE	04/02/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPRINT ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	1320 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, SUITE 110
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15474763

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (559)840-0856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5598400841

**Email:** terrimahan@cencalip.com

Correspondent Name: CENTRAL CALIFORNIA IP GROUP, P.C. Address Line 1: 410 W. FALLBROOK AVE., SUITE 211

Address Line 4: FRESNO, CALIFORNIA 93711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IE-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA J. MAHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa J. Mahan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=IE-002\_Assignment\_JDM\_20170406\_#page1.tif source=IE-002\_Assignment\_JDM\_20170406\_#page2.tif

PATENT 504310319 REEL: 041888 FRAME: 0740

Attorney Docket No.: IE-002

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Chaojun SHI

Christine C. HO

J. Devin MACKENZIE

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by me concurrently herewith and entitled:

# Ionic Liquid Gel for Electrolyte, Method of and Ink for Making the Same, and Printed Batteries Including Such Ionic Liquid Gels and/or Electrolytes

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to	Imprint Energy, Inc.	, a corporation
of Delaware		having a place of business
at 1320 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 110, A		,
its successors, assigns, and legal representation application and to any and all inventions despossessions and all foreign countries, and the elewhich may be granted therefor in the United S and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuother applications for Letters Patent relating the territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries the international conventions, unions, agreeme agreements, acts, and treaties;	scribed in said application for the Uniteresting and to tates, its territorial possessions and all actions, divisions, substitutes, reissues, ereto which have been or shall be filed ries, and all rights, together with all properties.	nited States, its territorial any and all Letters Patent I foreign countries; and in extensions thereof, and all ed in the United States, its riority rights, under any of
Agree that Imprint Energy,	, Inc. , hereinafter ref	ferred to as Assignee, may
apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention, in its own name, in the United State when requested to carry out in good faith the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal reppart, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reiss powers of attorney and other papers, testify Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal reprinvention and the history thereof; and general assigns, or legal representatives shall consider d patent protection for said invention and for vest invention in said Assignee, its successors, assign	es, its territorial possessions, and all far intent and purpose of this assignment of the intent of th	oreign countries; and that, at the expense of said ecute all continuations-inghtful oaths, assignments, ngs; communicate to said dersigned relating to said I Assignee, its successors, ining and enforcing proper
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting by the undersigned, and that full right to convey	the rights and property herein conveye	ed has been made to others
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto s	set MY signature on the date indicated	below.
Full Name of Sole/First Inventor:		
Chaojun SHI		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day.	/Year
Full Name of Second Inventor, if any:		
Christine C. H	О	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day.	/Year

Customer No. 36872 Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: IE-002

Full Name of Third Inventor, if any:	***************************************	
•		
J. Devin MACKENZIE		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
Inventor's Signature:	4/2/2017	
8° -	¥ 1,	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor, if any:		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
	•	
Full Name of Fifth Inventor, if any:		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
inventor o digitatare.	Date. Hollin Day, Teal	
Full Name of Sixth Inventor, if any:	***************************************	
, <u>-</u>		
T	T. 1. (7. ) T. (7. )	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
Full Name of Seventh Inventor, if any:		
Taxvantoula Cianginas	Data Manth/Day/Vee	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
Full Name of Eighth Inventor, if any:		
1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
F. B M		
Full Name of Ninth Inventor, if any:		
Inventor's Signature:	Date: Month/Day/Year	
	-	

Customer No. 36872 Page 2

PATENT REEL: 041888 FRAME: 0742